
 

 

March 10, 2022 

 

Honorable Chairman and Trustees 

Oklahoma City Water Utilities Trust 

420 West Main, Suite 500 

Oklahoma City, OK  73102 

 

Re: Change Order No. 3 

Project No. WM-0369 

Atoka Pump Station Vault and Duct Bank Replacement 

Atoka Lake Dam, Atoka, Oklahoma 

 

Honorable Chairman and Trustees: 

 

I. SCOPE 

Change Order No. 3 adds new pay items to the contract. 

 

II. JUSTIFICATION 

 

Change Order No. 3 adds a pay item for the material and labor necessary to maintain 

electricity to the radio tower/beacon during the electrical outage and duct bank tie-in 

completion. 

 

III. COST ESTIMATE 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 

ADDITIONS 

Bid 

Item Description Unit Unit Price 

Plan 

Quantity 

Revised 

Quantity 

Quantity 

Increase Cost Increase 

CO 

3.1 

Maintain 

Electricity to 

Radio Tower 
LS $     373.03 0 

1 
1   $         373.03 

 Total Increase $         373.03 

 

Total Change Order No. 3: $373.03 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Change Order No. 3 

Project No. WM-0369  

Page 2 

IV. COST SUMMARY  

Original Contract Amount $868,897.00 

Amendment No. 1 $(41,514.00) (4.78% decrease) 

Change Order No. 2 $72,856.43 (8.38% increase) 

Change Order No. 3 $373.03 (0.04% increase) 

Revised Contract Amount $900,612.46 

 

Amendment No. 1 is a decrease of $41,514.00 or 4.78 percent below the original contract 

amount. Change Order No. 3 is an increase of $373.03 or 0.04 percent above the original 

contract amount.  Change Order Nos. 1 through 3 represent an increase of $73,229.46 or 

8.43 percent above the original contract amount.  Amendment No. 1 and Change Order No. 

1 through 3 result in an overall increase of $31,715.46.  The revised contract amount is 

$900,612.46. 

 

  



12th April

26thApril




